

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/035

**Subject**: Responsible Officer for Rehabilitation

I can confirm that the ICB does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
Please refer to enclosed spreadsheet.	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 24 April 2023 and has been approved for release by David Jarrett, Director of Integrated and Primary Care for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.

## FOI.ICB-2324/035 - Responsible Officer for Rehabilitation

For the purposes of clarity, by rehabilitation, we mean the wrap-around treatment and advice provided to patients leaving hospital to enable them to rehabilitate, delivered by multidisciplinary teams in a range of settings including acute, secondary and community care services.

	Question	Response
1	Do you have an employee with overall responsibility for	Yes
	rehabilitation within your ICS working at director level?	
2	If you do have an employee with overall responsibility for	The Director with responsibility for rehabilitation within BNSSG ICB
	rehabilitation within your ICS working at director level, what	(Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated
	is their job title?	Care Board) is the 'Director of Integrated and Primary Care'
	If you do have an employee with overall responsibility for	
	rehabilitation within your ICS working at director level, what	David Jarrett
	is their name?	
4	If you <u>do not</u> have an employee with overall responsibility for	
	rehabilitation within your ICS working at director level, are	N/A
	you currently recruiting for someone to take on this area of	IV/A
	work?	
5	If you are currently recruiting for someone to take overall	
	responsibility for rehabilitation within your ICS working at	N/A
	director level, by when do you intend to have someone in	1 W/C
	post?	